| | 02-22-2001 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|--|---|--|
| Rev. 6-93\ MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ | [(88/8) E E E E E E E | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ε | 101618697 | hed original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and addre | ss of receiving party(ies): | |
| Color Arts Inc. | 2.01 " | S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc. | |
| David Andersen | Name: | S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc. | |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | X No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment Merger | Street Address: | 8310 16th Street - M/S 51650 5 | |
| -X | | ₹ □ | |
| Security Agreement | | P.O. Box 902 | |
| Other | City: Sturtevant | State: WI ZIP: 53177-0902 | |
| Execution Date: January 23, 2001 | Additional name(s) & add | ress(es) attached? | |
| 4 Application number(s) or natast number(s): | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | we emplication the execution date of | f the application is: Lanuary 22, 2001 | |
| If this document is being filed together with a ne | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent N | | |
| | | 09769578 | |
| | | 0 (10 (- 1) | |
| Additio | onal numbers attached? Yes |] No | |
| , and a second s | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspo | ndence | ii ii laada ka | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of a | applications and patents involved: | |
| Name Neil E. Hamilton | | 40.00 | |
| Name: Neil E. Hamilton | 7. Total fee (37 CF | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: | Fnclosed | Enclosed | |
| | | | |
| | _ | l l de desert secont | |
| | _ | be charged to deposit account | |
| | _ | be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 8310 16th Street - M/S 510 | _ | | |
| 03101011. | X Authorized to 8. Deposit account | | |
| P.O. Box 902 | 8. Deposit account 50-0231 | number: | |
| 03101011. | 8. Deposit account 50-0231 (Attach duplicate | | |
| P.O. Box 902 | 8. Deposit account 50-0231 | number: | |
| P.O. Box 902 City: Sturtevant State: WI Z | 8. Deposit account 50-0231 (Attach duplicate | number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| P.O. Box 902 City: Sturtevant State: WI Z 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for | 8. Deposit account 50-0231 (Attach duplicate | number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| P.O. Box 902 City: Sturtevant State: WI Z 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. | 8. Deposit account 50-0231 (Attach duplicate | number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| P.O. Box 902 City: Sturtevant State: WI Z 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. Neil E. Hamilton | 8. Deposit account 50-0231 (Attach duplicate | number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a true copy of January 25, 2001 Date | |
| P.O. Box 902 City: Sturtevant State: WI Z 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. Neil E. Hamilton Name of Person Signing | 8. Deposit account 50-0231 (Attach duplicate | number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a true copy of January 25, 2001 Date | |

02/22/2001 6TON11 00000015 500231 09769578 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0455

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, COLOR ARTS shall mean Color Arts Inc. of 1840 Oakdale Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin, 53406-4712, its successors and assigns.

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc. of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we David Andersen, for himself and Mark Bollmeir for Color Arts Inc.:

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our rights in the invention disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled **SUPPORT RACK**, executed on even date herewith, Application filed herewith, and all rights to priority based on that application;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

| Signed at Racine, Wisconsin on the | 23 day of January, 2001. |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| | David Andersen |
| NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION | ON ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT |
| Details of Country | United States of America |
| and place of signing of assignment | (City), Wisconsin |
| nomed individual to me known to be t | Jawaky , 2001, personally appeared the above the person who is described in, and who executed the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his expressed. |

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0456

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

United States of America

Signed at Racine, Wisconsin on the ZATH day of JANUARY, 2001.

Color Arts Inc.
By: Mark Bollmeir

Title: Vice President Sales and Marketing

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

and place of signing of assignment

RECORDED: 01/25/2001

United States of America

City) (State

Before me this <u>24Th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2001, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

United States of America